

May 2, 2024

## GET INTO THE MIX THIS SUMMER WITH 'WAYNE BRADY: THE FAMILY REMIX,' PREMIERING JULY 24 ON FREEFORM AND NEXT DAY ON HULU

#### Family Announces Premiere Date in Exclusive VIDEO



Disney/Matt Sayles\*

"Wayne Brady: The Family Remix" will premiere on Freeform on Wednesday, July 24, at 10:00 p.m. EDT, next day on <u>Hulu</u>.

Everyone knows Wayne Brady — actor, comedian, host, singer and preeminent multihyphenate of this generation — but there's more to the man seen onstage. What happens when such an iconic entertainer peels back the curtain on the realities of an unexpected life? In "Wayne Brady: The Family Remix," Brady has turned the term "modern family" on its head. He's still best friends with his ex-wife, soulmate and business partner, Mandie Taketa. Together, they co-parent their 21-year-old daughter, student and aspiring artist Maile Brady, as well as run their production company, A Wayne & Mandie Creative ("Wayne Brady's Comedy IQ"). Jason Fordham, Mandie's life partner since 2009, handles the family's cinematography and post-production, and Mandie and Jason have an almost 3-year-old son, Sundance-Isamu.

With Brady at a sudden crossroads in his life, "Wayne Brady: The Family Remix" offers an intimate look into his blended family's personal life, revealing unexpected points of view and values that most people (including his own family) have a hard time understanding. People see their social media posts — from vacations to dancing in TikToks — but what's behind the joyful 15 seconds of fun? Their real life is not always as easy and as simple as it seems.

"Wayne Brady: The Family Remix" is a production of Fremantle and A Wayne & Mandie Creative.

### About Freeform

Freeform's distinct brand of young adult programming helps to position it as the No. 1 primetime cable network in entertainment among Women 18-34 in the 2023/2024 TV season to date. Freeform channels the force and momentum of its young adult audience in its quest for progress with authentic, groundbreaking original series such as Emmy®-nominated "grown-ish," "Grand Cayman: Secrets in Paradise," and the upcoming "Royal Rules of Ohio," "Sasha Reid & The

Midnight Order," and "Wayne Brady: The Family Remix," in addition to beloved tentpole programming stunts including "31 Nights of Halloween" and "25 Days of Christmas."

# About Freemantle

Fremantle is a leading global creator, producer and distributor of some of the world's most successful content across Entertainment, Drama & Film, and Documentaries.

Amplifying local stories on a global scale, Fremantle produces and delivers premium, multi-genre IP across the 27 territories it operates in. Fremantle is a proudly independent group of content creators, and home to some of the biggest entertainment formats, compelling international dramas, award-winning films and high-quality documentaries.

From *Got Talent* to *Neighbours, Password* to *Poor Things, Alice & Jack* to *America the Beautiful, Race to Survive* to *Fellow Travelers* and *Priscilla* to *House of Kardashian* our focus is simple – Fremantle creates and delivers irresistible entertainment.

Fremantle also represents world-leading digital business, with more than 495 million fans and 300 billion views for its standout content across all platforms.

Fremantle is part of RTL Group, a global leader across broadcast, streaming, content and digital, itself a division of the international media, services, and education company Bertelsmann.

For more information, please visit <u>www.fremantle.com</u>, follow Fremantle on Twitter <u>@FremantleHQ</u> and Instagram <u>@fremantle</u> or visit Fremantle's <u>LinkedIn</u> page.

\*COPYRIGHT ©2024 Freeform. All photography is copyrighted material and is for editorial use only. Images are not to be archived, altered, duplicated, resold, retransmitted or used for any other purposes without written permission of Freeform. Images are distributed to the press in order to publicize current programming. Any other usage must be licensed.

### Freeform Media Relations Irina Bobker

Irina.Bobker@disney.com

Press materials are available at <u>www.dgepress.com</u>.

Freeform app: <u>http://freeform.go.com/apps</u>

Follow Freeform (**#Freeform**) on Instagram, X and Facebook.

-- Freeform --